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RECORD DESCRIPTION

FILE NAME:   SITE DESCRIPTION INVENTORY WORK FILE DATE OF LAST REVISION

RECORD NAME: SITE DESCRIPTION RECORD                     June, 1994

RECORD DESCRIPTION

Site and Monitor data for Retrieval reports.

FIRST    FIELD     FIELD
BYTE     SIZE    DEFINITION       FIELD NAME              REMARKS            
     1    9      X(9)      SITE-ID
    10    9      X(9)      SAROAD-SITE-ID
    19    3      9(3)      SUPPORT-AGENCY
    22   40     X(40)      STREET-ADDRESS
    62    1      X(1)      LAND-USE
    63    1      X(1)      LOCATION-SETTING
    64    2      X(2)      AIR-BASIN
    66   10     X(10)      STATE-OR-LOCAL-ID
    76    8      X(8)      DATE-ESTABLISHED
    84    8      X(8)      DATE-TERMINATED
    92    8      X(8)      DATE-LAST-UPDATED
   100    3      X(3)      DISTANCE-CITY
   103    2      X(2)      DIFFERENCE-GMT
   105    5      X(5)      ELEVATION-MSL
   110    8      X(8)      HQ-EVAL-DATE
   118    8      X(8)      REGIONAL-EVAL-DATE
   126   11     X(11)      LATITUDE
   137   12     X(12)      LONGITUDE
   149   10     X(10)      METHOD-OF-DETERMINATION
   159    2      X(2)      DATUM
   161    6      X(6)      SCALE
   167   10     X(10)      ESTIMATE-OF-ACCURACY
   177    2      X(2)      COMPASS-SECTOR
   179    2      X(2)      UTM-ZONE
   181    8      9(8)      UTM-EASTING
   189    7      9(7)      UTM-NORTHING
   196   68     X(68)      LOCATION-DESCRIPTION
   264    1      X(1)      TYPE-MET-SITE
   265    9      X(9)      MET-SITE-ID
   274    5      9(5)      DISTANCE-SITE
   279    2      X(2)      DIRECTION-SITE
   281   68     X(68)      SITE-COMMENTS-1
   349   68     X(68)      SITE-COMMENTS-2
   417          X(17)      OPEN-PATH-GROUP          This 153 byte group
                               OCCURS 9 TIMES       consists of 9
          1      X(1)        OPEN-PATH-NUMBER       occurrences of 17
          3      X(3)        DIR-TO-TRANSMITTER     bytes each.
          4      9(4)        BEAM-LENGTH
          2      9(2)        TRANSMITTER-HEIGHT
          2      9(2)        RECEIVER-HEIGHT
          2      9(2)        MIN-BEAM-HEIGHT
          2      9(2)        MAX-BEAM-HEIGHT
          1      X(1)        LAND-USE-UNDER-PATH
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FIRST    FIELD     FIELD
BYTE     SIZE    DEFINITION       FIELD NAME              REMARKS            

   570          X(34)      TANGENT-STREET-GROUP     This 306 byte group
                               OCCURS 9 TIMES       consists of 9
          1      X(1)        TANGENT-STREET-NUMBER  occurrences of 34
         20     X(20)        STREET-NAME            bytes each.
          1      X(1)        TYPE-ROAD
          6      9(6)        TRAFFIC-FLOW
          4      X(4)        YR-OF-TRAFFIC-FLOW
          2      X(2)        DIRECTION-TO-STREET
   876    5      X(5)      PARAMETER
   881    1      X(1)      POC
   882    2      9(2)      REGION
   884    3      9(3)      AQCR
   887    4      9(4)      MSA
   891    4      9(4)      CMSA
   895    4      9(4)      URBAN-AREA-REPRESENTED
   899    5      9(5)      CITY
   904           X(9)      SITE-TYPE-GROUP          This 27 byte field
                               OCCURS 3 TIMES       consists of 3 
          1      X(1)        SITE-LOCATION-TYPE     occurrences of 9
          4      9(4)        MSA-REPRESENTED        bytes each.
          4      9(4)        CMSA-REPRESGNTED
   931    1      X(1)      MONITOR-TYPE
   932    8      X(8)      DATE-TYPE-EFFECTIVE
   940    3      9(3)      ANALYZING-LAB
   943    3      9(3)      COLLECTING-LAB
   946    3      9(3)      REPORT-ORG
   949    8      X(8)      RO-EFFECTIVE-DATE
   957    8      X(8)      DATE-SAMPLING-BEGAN
   965    8      X(8)      DATE-SAMPLING-ENDED
   973    8      X(8)      AUDIT-DATE
   981    5      9(5)      NONATTAINMENT-AREA
   986    2      X(2)      PROJECT-CLASS
   988    3      X(3)      ACTION-TYPE
   991    2      X(2)      ACTION-TYPE-REASON
   993    1      X(1)      DOMINANT-SOURCE
   994    1      X(1)      MEASUREMENT-SCALE
   995    1      X(1)      MONITOR-TYPE-OBJECTIVE
   996    1      X(1)      PAMS-REQ-SAMPLING-FREQ
   997    1      X(1)      MONITOR-OPEN-PATH-NUMBER
   998   62     X(62)      MONITOR-COMMENTS-1
  1060   62     X(62)      MONITOR-COMMENTS-2
  1122    1      X(1)      SITE-CRITERIA-MET
  1123    6      X(6)      DATE-SITE-CRITERIA-MET
  1129    1      X(1)      REF-METHOD-USED 
  1130    6      X(6)      REF-METHOD-USED-DATE
  1136   38      X(38)     PM-GROUP
          4       9(4)       MONITORING-AREA
          1       X(1)       WORST-SITE
          1       X(1)       SURROGATE-FLAG
          8       X(8)       FIRST-PM10-VIOL-DATE
          2       X(2)       NUM-SCH-SAMPLE-MO
                               OCCURS 12 TIMES
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FIRST    FIELD     FIELD
BYTE     SIZE    DEFINITION       FIELD NAME              REMARKS            

  1174   19      X(19)     PM-GROUP-ST
          1       X(1)       REQ-SAMPLING-FREQ-ST
          8       X(8)       RSF-EFFECTIVE-DATE-ST
          1       X(1)       SHORT-TERM-SCH-SAT-ST
          8       X(8)       SHORT-TERM-COMP-DATE-ST
          1       X(1)       FIRST-EXCEED-CORRECTION-ST
  1193   19      X(19)     PM-10-GROUP-EPA
          1       X(1)       REQ-SAMPLING-FREQ-EPA
          8       X(8)       RSF-EFFECTIVE-DATE-EPA
          1       X(1)       SHORT-TERM-SCH-SAT-EPA
          8       X(8)       SHORT-TERM-COMP-DATE-EPA
          1       X(1)       FIRST-EXCEED-CORRECTION-EPA
  1212    7       X(7)     QA-GROUP
          1       X(1)       QA-PLAN
          6       X(6)       QA-EFFECTIVE-DATE 
  1219    7       X(7)     PROB-DESC-GROUP
          1       X(1)       PROBE-LOCATION-CODE
          3       9(3)       PROBE-HEIGHT
          1       9(1)       HORIZONTAL-DISTANCE
          1       9(1)       VERTICAL-DISTANCE
          1       X(1)       UNRESTRICTED-AIR-FLOW
  1226           X(7)      PROBE-OBSTRUCTION-GROUP      This 21 byte field
                               OCCURS 3 TIMES           consists of 3
          1      X(1)        TYPE-OBSTRUCTION           occurrences of
          2      X(2)        DIRECTION-FROM-MONITOR     7 bytes each.
          2      9(2)        DISTANCE-FROM-INLET
          2      9(2)        HEIGHT-OF-OBSTRUCTION
  1247           X(5)      ROAD-DESC-GROUP              This 15 byte field
                               OCCURS 3 TIMES           consists of 3
          1      X(1)        STREET-NUMBER              occurrences of
          4      9(4)        DIST-FROM-ROAD             5 bytes each.


